
Preliminary 2023 Districts TB Incidence Rate per 100,000 Persons

County Population Case Incident County Population Case Incident
Colbert 58,033 5 8.6 Blount 59,512 1 1.7
Cullman 90,665 0 0.0 Calhoun 115,788 1 0.9
Franklin 31,932 2 6.3 Cherokee 25,302 0 0.0
Jackson 52,891 0 0.0 Clay 14,198 0 0.0
Lauderdale 95,878 4 4.2 Cleburne 15,346 0 0.0
Lawrence 33,214 2 6.0 DeKalb 71,998 0 0.0
Limestone 110,900 1 0.9 Etowah 103,088 5 4.9
Madison 403,565 9 2.2 Randolph 22,479 0 0.0
Marion 29,156 0 0.0 Shelby 230,115 2 0.9
Marshall 99,423 6 6.0 St. Clair 93,932 1 1.1
Morgan 124,211 1 0.8 Talladega 80,704 0 0.0
Winston 23,755 1 4.2 Total: 832,462 10 1.2

Total: 1,153,623 31 2.7

County Population Case Incident County Population Case Incident
Bibb 22,005 0 0.0 Autauga 59,759 0 0.0
Chilton 45,884 0 0.0 Bullock 10,202 0 0.0
Fayette 16,118 0 0.0 Chambers 34,088 1 2.9
Greene 7,422 0 0.0 Coosa 10,166 1 9.8
Hale 14,595 0 0.0 Elmore 89,563 0 0.0
Lamar 13,705 0 0.0 Lee County 180,773 3 1.7
Perry 8,035 2 24.9 Lowndes 9,777 0 0.0
Pickens 18,697 0 0.0 Macon 18,516 2 10.8
Sumter 11,853 1 8.4 Montgomery 226,361 8 3.5
Tuscaloosa 236,780 5 2.1 Russell 58,555 0 0.0
Walker 64,339 0 0.0 Tallapoosa 40,977 1 2.4

Total: 459,433 8 1.7 Total: 738,737 16 2.2

County Population Case Incident County Population Case Incident
Baldwin 246,435 2 0.8 Barbour 24,706 0 0.0
Choctaw 12,439 0 0.0 Butler 18,650 0 0.0
Clarke 22,515 0 0.0 Coffee 54,805 3 5.5
Conecuh 11,206 0 0.0 Covington 37,602 0 0.0
Dallas 36,767 0 0.0 Crenshaw 13,025 0 0.0
Escambia 36,666 0 0.0 Dale 49,544 1 2.0
Marengo 18,745 0 0.0 Geneva 26,783 1 3.7
Monroe 19,404 0 0.0 Henry 17,655 0 0.0
Washington 15,122 0 0.0 Houston 108,079 3 2.8
Wilcox 10,059 0 0.0 Pike 33,014 2 6.1

Total: 429,358 2 0.5 Total: 383,863 10 2.6

Case Incident Case Incident
Total: 665,409 11 1.7 Total: 411,411 4 1.0

Case Incident
Total: 5,074,296 92 1.8
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Autauga 59,759 0 0.0
Baldwin 246,435 2 0.8
Barbour 24,706 0 0.0
Bibb 22,005 0 0.0
Blount 59,512 1 1.7
Bullock 10,202 0 0.0
Butler 18,650 0 0.0
Calhoun 115,788 1 0.9
Chambers 34,088 1 2.9
Cherokee 25,302 0 0.0
Chilton 45,884 0 0.0
Choctaw 12,439 0 0.0
Clarke 22,515 0 0.0
Clay 14,198 0 0.0
Cleburne 15,346 0 0.0
Coffee 54,805 3 5.5
Colbert 58,033 5 8.6
Conecuh 11,206 0 0.0
Coosa 10,166 1 9.8
Covington 37,602 0 0.0
Crenshaw 13,025 0 0.0
Cullman 90,665 0 0.0
Dale 49,544 1 2.0
Dallas 36,767 0 0.0
DeKalb 71,998 0 0.0
Elmore 89,563 0 0.0
Escambia 36,666 0 0.0
Etowah 103,088 5 4.9
Fayette 16,118 0 0.0
Franklin 31,932 2 6.3
Geneva 26,783 1 3.7
Greene 7,422 0 0.0
Hale 14,595 0 0.0
Henry 17,655 0 0.0
Houston 108,079 3 2.8
Jackson 52,891 0 0.0
Jefferson 665,409 11 1.7
Lamar 13,705 0 0.0
Lauderdale 95,878 4 4.2
Lawrence 33,214 2 6.0
Lee County 180,773 3 1.7
Limestone 110,900 1 0.9
Lowndes 9,777 0 0.0
Macon 18,516 2 10.8
Madison 403,565 9 2.2
Marengo 18,745 0 0.0
Marion 29,156 0 0.0
Marshall 99,423 6 6.0
Mobile 411,411 4 1.0
Monroe 19,404 0 0.0
Montgomery 226,361 8 3.5
Morgan 124,211 1 0.8

County Population* Reported TB Cases Rate
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Perry 8,035 2 24.9
Pickens 18,697 0 0.0
Pike 33,014 2 6.1
Randolph 22,479 0 0.0
Russell 58,555 0 0.0
Shelby 230,115 2 0.9
St. Clair 93,932 1 1.1
Sumter 11,853 1 8.4
Talladega 80,704 0 0.0
Tallapoosa 40,977 1 2.4
Tuscaloosa 236,780 5 2.1
Walker 64,339 0 0.0
Washington 15,122 0 0.0
Wilcox 10,059 0 0.0
Winston 23,755 1 4.2
State Totals 5,074,296 92 1.8
* Population figure based on the Alabama Vital Statistics 2022 data reported to the national U.S. Census Count
https://www.census.gov/library/stories/state-by-state/alabama-population-change-between-census-decade.html

Report Date: 2/27/2024
Updated: 2/27/2024

County Population* Reported TB Cases Rate 
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